

x

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 12740-12742

(From the judgment and order dated 27/04/2013 in CRLA No.43/2010, CRLA No.44/2010 and CRLA No.45/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

JOGENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR SAINI ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 18/06/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.(NP))

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioner.
List the matter on Monday, the 24th June, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]		[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER		COURT MASTER