

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS. 5123-5125 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13103-13105 OF 2013

(Applications for suspension of sentence)

Jogendra Kumar ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Pawan Kumar Saini Etc. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List after service of notice is complete."

It is submitted that Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 23rd July, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent in each Special Leave Petition and Counsel has further on 19th August, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (Crl.) Nos. 5123 and 5124 of 2013 seperately. Copies of Counter Affidavit are circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 23rd August, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (Crl.) No. 5125 of 2013. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR