

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
5123-5125/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2013
in CRLA No. 43/2010,27/04/2013 in CRLA No. 44/2010,27/04/2013 in
CRLA No. 45/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

JOGENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR SAINI ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.
Mr. Apporva Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.07.11
10:14:33 IST
Reason: